

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4708-4709/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2004 in CMP No. 7055/2004 & SR No. 85355/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. YELLAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. DY.COLLECTOR (LAO),SLBC, NALGONDA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6200 of 2006

(With appl(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 04/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. J. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 4708-4709/2005.

On 9.11.2006 we had granted three weeks' time by way of last opportunity to file counter-affidavit, which has not been filed. Counsel seeks more time to file the counter-affidavit, which is declined. Pleadings are taken to be complete.

SLP(C) No. 6200/2006

Counsel for the Petitioners may file synopsis of the case with an advance copy to the counsel for the respondents within two weeks, who may reply thereto within four weeks thereafter.

To come up after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master