

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4708-4709/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2004 in CMP No. 7055/2004 & Appeal
SR No. 85355/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. YELLAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. DY.COLLECTOR (LAO),SLBC, NALGONDA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6200 of 2006

(With application for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 23/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SC 4708-09/05 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

In SC 6200/06

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv .

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sunderavardan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. J. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to comply with the previous order

of this Court dated 4th January, 2007. Needful be done within one week.

Counsel for the A.P. Housing Board may file reply in terms of the aforesaid order

within two weeks thereafter.

To come up after three weeks.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master